

N. F. RAILRAY, OFFICE OF THE CMD/MLG, GUWAHATI-11, PURCHASE ORDER, 2016-17

SN	Pack	Name of the Drug	Qty	AI/ SI	Tender No. & Date	P.O.No & Date	Principal Firm	Principal Supplier	Unit Rate	MRP	% VAT /CST	Total Value	Cummulative Value
1	Tab	Mecizine 25mg tab in strip of 15 tabs	20000	AI	201516ELTM/RT469/2016-17/12 25.4.16	12 2.5.16	Dr. Reddy's Labs	Basil Drugs & Surgicals	2.33	7.30	Extra/Nt mtd	48,930.00	48,930.00
2	Can	Levosulbutamol 50mcg Inhaler 200 MD Can	1755	AI	201516ELTM/RT343/2016-17/22 5.11.15	22 20.5.16	Cipla Ltd	Basil Drugs & Surgicals	58.09	132.00	Extra/Extra	107,045.00	155,975.00
3	Tab	Azithromycin 500mg in Strip of 3 tabs	155300	AI	201516ELTM/474/2016-17/22	24 24.5.16	Khandelwal Labs Pvt.Ltd	Adabari Drug Distributors	5.70	51.25	Extra/Extra	929,471.00	1,085,446.00
4	Pen	Insulin HM Premixed 30:70 Sol with NDH 100u/ml 3ml Disp Pen	6125	AI	201516ELTM/425-C/2016-17/36	36 26.5.16	Wockhardt Ltd	BB Medical System	224.00	273.00	Extra/Extra	1,440,600.00	2,526,046.00
5	Phial	Multivitamin Drops with Zinc 15ml Phial/Bot	4255	AI	201516ELTM/RT182/2016-17/48	48 3.6.16	Zuventus Health Care Ltd	Basil Drugs & Surgicals	16.80	27.80	Extra/Extra	75,058.00	2,601,104.00
6	Vial	Mesna 200mg/1ml Inj in 3ml Amp	1000	AI	201516ELTM/470/2016-17/49	49 3.6.16	Akums Drugs & Pharma Ltd	Basil Drugs & Surgicals	100.00	1014.00	Extra/Nt mtd	105,000.00	2,706,104.00
7	Tab	Levocetizine 5mg in Strip of 10 tabs	181500	AI	201516ELTM/RT447/2016-17/50	50 3.6.16	Zee Laboratories	Basil Drugs & Surgicals	0.19	24.90	Extra/Extra	35,638.00	2,741,742.00
8	Tab	Albendazole 400mg in Strip of 1 tab	49500	AI	201617ELTM/RT448/2016-17/51	51 3.6.16	Indoco Remedies Ltd	Pallabi Pharmaceuticals	2.20	N/M	Extra/Extra	114,345.00	2,856,087.00
9	Tab	ISO Sorbide 5 Mononitrate 20 mg in Strip of 10 tabs	404040	AI	201516ELTM/RT419/2016-17/52	52 3.6.16	Micro Labs Ltd	BB Medical System	0.29	36.70	Extra/Extra	123,030.00	2,979,117.00
10	Tab	Ciprofloxacin 500mg in Strip of 10 tabs	485400	AI	201617ELTM/473/2016-17/53	53 3.6.16	Micro Labs Ltd	BB Medical System	1.50	66.43	Extra/Extra	764,505.00	3,743,622.00
11	Tab	Cefadroxyl 250mg in Strip of 10 tabs	64250	AI	201617ELTM/RT77/2016-17/54	54 3.6.16	Micro Labs Ltd	BB Medical System	1.58	21.50	Extra/Extra	106,591.00	3,850,213.00
12	Caps	Aifacalcidol 0.25mcg in Strip of 10 caps	45600	AI	201516ELTM/RT309/2016-17/56	56 9.6.16	Panacea Biotec Ltd	Basil Drugs & Surgicals	7.53	99.10	Extra/Extra	360,536.00	4,210,749.00
13	Cans	Beclomethasone HCL Dipropionate Inhaler 200 MD Can	1085	AI	201516ELTM/RT260-A/2016-17/57	57 9.6.16	Cipla Ltd	Basil Drugs & Surgicals	235.23	340.00	Extra/Extra	267,986.00	4,478,735.00
14	Tab	Nimorazole 500mg in Strip of 10 tabs	30000	AI	201516ELTM/RT445-A/2016-17/58	58 9.6.16	Lupin Ltd	Basil Drugs & Surgicals	8.75	108.00	Extra/Nt mtd	275,625.00	4,754,360.00
15	Vial	L-Ornithine 5mg/10ml Inj Amp/Vial	2010	AI	201516ELTM/295-A/2016-17/61	61 10.6.16	Zuventus Health Care Ltd	Basil Drugs & Surgicals	97.00	296.30	Extra/Extra	204,719.00	4,959,079.00
16	Vial	Zolidronic Acid 5mg Inj Vial	90	AI	201617ELTM/364/2016-17/62	62 10.6.16	Natco Pharma Ltd	B.M. Pharma (INST)	1100.00	N/M	Extra/Nt mtd	103,950.00	5,063,029.00
17	Tab	Amitrtyline HCL 25mg	101100	AI	201617ELTM/RT325-A/2016-17/63	63 10.6.16	Intas Pharmaceuticals Ltd	Basil Drugs & Surgicals	1.45	2.22	Extra/Extra	153,925.00	5,216,954.00

N. F. RAILWAY, OFFICE OF THE CMD/MLG, GUWAHATI-11, PURCHASE ORDER, 2016-17

SN	Pack	Name of the Drug	Qty	AI/ SI	Tender No. & Date	P.O.No & Date	Principal Firm	Principal Supplier	Unit Rate	MRP	% VAT /CST	Total Value	Cummulative Value
18	Tubes	Betamethasone Valerate 0.12% +Neomvcin Sulph 0.5% w/w, 20gm Tube	9190	AI	H/PC/180/3/M/2015-16/137(RT)/16-17/64	64 10.6.16	Glaxosmithkline Pharmaceuticals Ltd	BB Medical System	17.59	21.76	Extra/Extra	169,735.00	5,386,689.00
19	Tabs	Norfloxacin 400mg+Tintdazole 600mg in Strip of 10 tabs	303600	AI	201516ELTM/RT423/2016-17/65	65 10.6.16	Pinnacle Life Science Pvt. Ltd	Basil Drugs & Surgicals	2.16	70.00	Extra/Extra	688,565.00	6,075,254.00
20	Tabs	Escitalopram Oxalate 10mg in Strip of 10 tabs	35100	AI	201617ELTM/27/66	66 16.6.16	Cipla Ltd	Basil Drugs & Surgicals	1.29	77.00	Extra/Extra	47,543.00	6,122,797.00
21	PFS	Recombinant Human Erythropoietin 2000IU/ml Inj pfs	4620	AI	201617ELTM/10/73	73 28.6.16	Reliance Life Science Pvt. Ltd	BB Medical System	89.90	590.61	Extra/Extra	436,105.00	6,558,902.00
22	Tabs	Omeprazole 20mg cap in Strip of 10 tabs	1104375	AI	201617ELTM/28/74	74 4.7.16	Bal Pharma Ltd	BB Medical System	0.38	38.50	Extra/Extra	440,646.00	6,999,548.00
23	Tabs	Sodium Valproate 500mg CR in Strip of 1 tab	36500	AI	201617ELTM/23/75	75 4.7.16	Micro Labs Ltd	BB Medical System	2.10	131.00	Extra/Extra	80,483.00	7,080,031.00
24	Tubes	Diclofenac Diethylamine 1.16% w/w Gel 30mg tube	19300	AI	201617ELTM/30/76	76 4.7.16	Bal Pharma Ltd	BB Medical System	7.79	25.00	Extra/Extra	157,864.00	7,237,895.00
25	Tabs	Clobazam 10mg in Strip of 10 tabs	42600	AI	201617ELTM/24/77	77 4.7.16	Micro Labs Ltd	BB Medical System	3.50	71.92	Extra/Extra	156,555.00	7,394,450.00
26	Tabs	Gliclazide MR/SR 30mg in Strip of 10 tabs	110600	AI	201617ELTM/25/78	78 4.7.16	Bal Pharma Ltd	BB Medical System	0.89	35.00	Extra/Extra	103,356.00	7,497,806.00
27	Tabs	Atorvastatin 10mg in Strip of 10 tabs	449000	AI	201617ELTM/81/126	126 20.9.16	ZIM Laboratories Ltd	BB Medical System	0.36	31.00	Extra/Extra	171,338.00	7,669,144.00
28	Tabs	Levetiracetam 500mg in Strip of 1 tab	44200	AI	201617ELTM/47/127	127 20.9.16	Micro Labs Ltd	BB Medical System	4.20	115.18	Extra/Extra	194,922.00	7,864,066.00
29	PFS	Recombinant Human Erythropoietin 400IU/ml Inj pfs	3820	AI	201617ELTM/11/128	128 20.9.16	Reliance Life Science Pvt. Ltd	BB Medical System	133.80	1400.00	Extra/Extra	536,672.00	8,400,738.00
30	Tabs	Pantoprazole 40mg in Strip of 10 tab/cap	820000	AI	201617ELTM/34/129	129 20.9.16	Bal Pharma Ltd	BB Medical System	0.63	65.00	Extra/Extra	542,430.00	8,943,168.00
31	Bott	Paracetamol 125mg/5ml Syp 60ml bott	11335	AI	201617ELTM/13/134	134 26.9.16	Indoco Remedies Ltd	Pallabi Pharmaceuticals	9.84	21.42	Extra/Extra	117,113.00	9,060,281.00
32	Tabs	Rebeprazole 20mg in Strip of 10 tab/cap	153500	AI	201617ELTM/36/135	135 26.9.16	Morepen Lab Ltd	Basil Drugs & Surgicals	0.57	44.00	Extra/Extra	91,870.00	9,152,151.00
33	Tabs	Hydrochlorothiazide 12.5mg in Strip of 10 tabs	165600	AI	201617ELTM/57/136	136 26.9.16	Cipla Ltd	Basil Drugs & Surgicals	0.38	9.65	Extra/Extra	66,074.00	9,218,225.00

N. F. RAILRAY, OFFICE OF THE CMD/MLG, GUWAHATI-11, PURCHASE ORDER, 2016-17

SN	Pack	Name of the Drug	Qty	AI/ SI	Tender No. & Date	P.O.No & Date	Principal Firm	Principal Supplier	Unit Rate	MRP	% VAT /CST	Total Value	Cummulative Value
34	Syp	Salbutamol 2mg/5ml syp 100ml Bott	11972	AI	201617ELTM/56/137	137 26.9.16	Cipla Ltd	Basil Drugs & Surgicals	12.17	15.89	Extra/ Extra	152,984.00	9,371,209.00
35	Vial	Omeprazole 40mg Inj Amp/Vial	10472	AI	201617ELTM/RT44/ 139	139 27.9.16	Dr. Reddy's Labs	Basil Drugs & Surgicals	17.00	29.80	Extra/ Extra	186,925.00	9,558,134.00
36	Vial	Pantoprazole 40mg Inj Amp	43700	AI	201617ELTM/43/140	140 27.9.16	Anglo French Drugs & Industries Ltd	Basil Drugs & Surgicals	9.10	53.00	Extra/ Extra	417,553.00	9,975,687.00
37	Tab	Cefuroxime Axetil 250mg in Strip of 10 tabs	42375	AI	201617ELTM/RT83/ 141	141 27.9.16	Micro Labs Ltd	BB Medical System	4.70	157.82	Extra/ Extra	211,112.00	10,186,799.00
38	Vial	Hydrocortisone Sodium Succinate 100mg Inj Amp/Vial	4532	AI	201617ELTM/71/148	148 28.9.16	Lyka Healthcare Ltd	BB Medical System	19.00	41.32	Extra/ Extra	91,108.00	10,277,907.00
39	Caps	Nitroglycerin 2.5/2.6mg SR/CR in Strip of 25 caps	168700	AI	201617ELTM/63/149	149 28.9.16	Micro Labs Ltd	BB Medical System	1.04	108.00	Extra/ Extra	185,332.00	10,463,239.00
40	Bott	Antacid Liquid AL with MAG Salt and Anti Foaming Agent 170/200ml Bott	34938	AI	201617ELTM/15/ 150	150 28.9.16	Magbro Healthcare Pvt Ltd	Basil Drugs & Surgicals	14.80	70.40	Extra/ Extra	542,937.00	11,006,176.00
41	Tab	Hydroxychloroquine Sulphate 200mg HCQS in Strip of 15tabs	13300	AI	201617ELTM/119/ 151	151 30.9.16	IPCA Laboratories Limited	Aarogya Enterprise	2.00	87.02	Extra/ Extra	28,196.00	11,034,372.00
42	Tab	Glucosamine 750mg with MSM 250mg and Diacerein 50mg in Strip of 10 tabs	41400	AI	201617ELTM/62/152	152 30.9.16	Micro Labs Ltd	BB Medical System	4.10	166.00	Extra/ Extra	179,678.00	11,214,050.00
43	Tab	Paracetamol 650mg in Strip of 10 tabs	178300	AI	201617ELTM/41/153	153 30.9.16	Anglo French Drugs & Industries Ltd	Basil Drugs & Surgicals	0.38	26.00	Extra/ Extra	71,142.00	11,285,192.00
44	Tab	Simvastatin 10mg in Strip of 10 tabs	67400	AI	201617ELTM/67/154	154 30.9.16	Micro Labs Ltd	BB Medical System	0.75	82.00	Extra/ Extra	53,546.00	11,338,738.00
45	Tab	Metoprolol Succinate XL/ER 50mg in Strip	283000	AI	201617ELTM/58/155	155 30.9.16	USV Ltd	Pallabi Pharmaceuticals	0.72	56.18	Extra/ Extra	274,648.00	11,613,386.00
46	Tab	Fexofenadine 120mg in Strip of 10 tabs	132900	AI	201617ELTM/35/156	156 7.10.16	Zee Laboratories	Basil Drugs & Surgicals	2.00	88.90	Extra/ Extra	279,090.00	11,892,476.00
47	Tab	Linezolid 600mg in Strip of 10 tabs	9700	AI	201617ELTM/121/ 165	165 17.10.16	Glenmark Pharmaceuticals Ltd	BB Medical System	12.70	290.55	Extra/ Extra	130,581.00	12,023,057.00
48	Tab	Cefixime 200mg in Strip of 10 tabs	79100	AI	201617ELTM/RT74/ 161	161 17.10.16	Khandelwal Labs Pvt Ltd	Adabari Drug Distributors	3.07	218.00	Extra/ Extra	257,407.00	12,280,464.00
49	Bott	Sucralfate Suspn. 1gm/5ml, 100ml Bott	6078	AI	201617ELTM/29/162	162 17.10.16	Stadmed Pvt Ltd	Pallabi Pharmaceuticals	53.00	79.30	Extra/ Extra	338,241.00	12,618,705.00

N. F. RAILRAY, OFFICE OF THE CMD/MLG, GUWAHATI-11, PURCHASE ORDER, 2016-17

SN	Pack	Name of the Drug	Qty	AI/ SI	Tender No. & Date	P.O.No & Date	Principal Firm	Principal Supplier	Unit Rate	MRP	% VAT /CST	Total Value	Cummulative Value
50	Caps	Nitroglycerin 6.4/6.5mg time release formulation-CR/XR/MR/ER/TR/XL in Strip/Bott	85100	AI	201617ELTM/RT78/163	163 17.10.16	Micro Labs Ltd	BB Medical System	1.32	135.00	Extra/Extra	119,072.00	12,737,777.00
51	Pen	Insulin Glargine 300iu/3ml, 3ml Disp Pen	2060	AI	201617ELTM/64/164	164 17.10.16	Wockhardt Ltd	BB Medical System	475.00	641.00	Extra/Extra	1,035,500.00	13,773,277.00
52	Tab	Olmesastan 20mg in Strip of 10 tabs	155300	AI	201617ELTM/RT79/157	157 7.10.16	Unichem	Adabari Drugs Distributors	0.92	131.60	Extra/Extra	151,449.00	13,924,726.00
53	Tab	Nicorondil 5mg in Strip/Bott of 30 tabs	73050	AI	201617ELTM/141/166	166 17.10.16	Emcure Pharmaceuticals Ltd	BB Medical System	1.97	328.60	Extra/Extra	152,543.00	14,077,269.00
54	Vial	Insulin HM Soluble 40IU/ml 10ml vial	4375	AI	201617ELTM/124/168	168 17.10.16	Biocon Ltd	Pallabi Pharmaceuticals	64.00	144.38	Extra/Extra	296,800.00	14,374,069.00
55	Tab	Ramipril 2.5mg in Strip of 10 tab/cap	235700	AI	201617ELTM/135/169	169 17.10.16	Indoco Remedies Ltd	Pallabi Pharmaceuticals	0.39	48.40	Extra/Extra	97,438.00	14,471,507.00
56	Tube	Miconazole 2% Cream-15gm Tube	18616	AI	201617ELTM/RT72/177	177 19.10.16	Bal Pharma Ltd	BB Medical System	7.47	25.00	Extra/Extra	147,405.00	14,618,912.00
57	Tab	Indepamide 1.5mg time released formation CR/XR/MR/TR/XL Etc in Strip	95700	AI	201617ELTM/140/178	178 19.10.16	Bal Pharma Ltd	BB Medical System	1.03	50.00	Extra/Extra	104,485.00	14,723,397.00
58	Tab	Tranexamic Acid 500mg in Strip of 10 tabs	28800	AI	201617ELTM/114/179	179 19.10.16	Emcure Pharmaceuticals Ltd	BB Medical System	5.30	162.30	Extra/Extra	161,798.00	14,885,195.00
59	Tab	Cefpodoxime Proxctil 200mg in Strip of 10 tabs	56400	AI	201617ELTM/130/180	180 19.10.16	ZIM Laboratories Ltd	BB Medical System	4.99	90.00	Extra/Extra	298,322.00	15,183,517.00
60	Tab	Montelukast Sodium 10mg in Strip of 10 tabs	53000	AI	201617ELTM/84/181	181 19.10.16	Lupin Ltd	Basil Drugs & Surgicals	2.38	14.00	Extra/Extra	133,708.00	15,317,225.00
61	Amp	Diclofenac Sodium 75mg Inj 1ml amp	47150	AI	201617ELTM/45/182	182 19.10.16	Anglo French & Drug Industries Ltd	Basil Drugs & Surgicals	4.62	17.50	Extra/Extra	228,725.00	15,545,950.00
62	Tab	Thyroxin Sodium 100mcg in Strip/Bott of 100tabs	262500	AI	201617ELTM/65/183	183 19.10.16	Anglo French & Drug Industries Ltd	Basil Drugs & Surgicals	0.49	110.00	Extra/Extra	135,862.00	15,681,812.00
63	Tab	Gliclazide 60mg with Metformin HCL 500mg Time Release formulation-CR/XR/MR/TR/XL Etc	59850	AI	201617ELTM/100/188	188 24.10.16	Dr. Reddy's Labs	Basil Drugs & Surgicals	3.67	112.00	Extra/Extra	232,828.00	15,914,640.00
64	Tab	Trypsin Chymotrypsin 100000U in Strip of 10 tabs	143100	AI	201617ELTM/143/189	189 24.10.16	Galpha	Basil Drugs & Surgicals	1.73	264.00	Extra/Extra	262,417.00	16,177,057.00
65	Tab	Moxifloxacin HCL 400mg in Strip of 10 tabs	14000	AI	201617ELTM/115/190	190 24.10.16	Cipla Ltd	Basil Drugs & Surgicals	10.35	246.85	Extra/Extra	153,594.00	16,330,651.00

N. F. RAILRAY, OFFICE OF THE CMD/MLG, GUWAHATI-11, PURCHASE ORDER, 2016-17

SN	Pack	Name of the Drug	Qty	AI/ SI	Tender No. & Date	P.O.No & Date	Principal Firm	Principal Supplier	Unit Rate	MRP	% VAT /CST	Total Value	Cummulative Value
66	Tab	Tamsulosin HCL 0.4mg in Strip of 15 cap	173800	AI	201617ELTM/132/191	191 24.10.16	Cipla Ltd	Basil Drugs & Surgicals	1.23	150.50	Extra/Extra	226,600.00	16,557,251.00
67	Tab	Trimetazidine 35mg time released formulation-CR/XR/MR/TR/XL Etc in Strip of 10tab	78500	AI	201617ELTM/142/192	192 24.10.16	Cipla Ltd	Basil Drugs & Surgicals	1.49	117.00	Extra/Extra	123,983.00	16,681,234.00
68	Tab	Thyroxine Sodium 50mcg in Strip/Bott of 100tabs	294400	AI	201617ELTM/113/193	193 24.10.16	Zee Laboratories	Basil Drugs & Surgicals	0.36	115.00	Extra/Extra	112,343.00	16,793,577.00
69	Tab	Glimepride 3mg in Strip of 10 tabs	65000	AI	201617ELTM/137/194	194 24.10.16	USV Ltd	Pallabi Pharmaceuticals	0.87	94.60	Extra/Nt mtd	59,943.00	16,853,520.00
70	Tab	Metformin SR 1000mg in Strip of 10 tabs	342000	AI	201617ELTM/59/160	160 14.10.16	Anglo French & Drug Industries Ltd	Basil Drugs & Surgicals	0.86	35.70	Extra/Extra	310,821.00	17,164,341.00
71	Cans	Salmeterol 25mcg and Fluticasone Propionate 250mcgInhaler 120/150MD Can Scrofle 250 CFC Free Inh with dose counter of 120MDI	2266	AI	201617ELTM/165/195	195 25.10.16	Cipla Ltd	Basil Drugs & Surgicals	126.95	509.00	Extra/Extra	304,929.00	17,469,270.00
72	Tubes	Piroxicam Gel 0.5 W/W 30gm	7600	AI	201617ELTM/156/203	203 27.10.16	Bal Pharma Ltd	BB Medical System	12.98	42.69	Extra/Extra	104,567.00	17,573,837.00
73	PFS	Enoxaparin Sodium LMWH 60mg Inj in PFS	500	AI	201617ELTM/164/204	204 27.10.16	Troikaa Pharmaceuticals Ltd	Pallabi Pharmaceuticals	132.00	595.15	Extra/Extra	69,960.00	17,643,797.00
74	Vial	Influenza Vaccine 0.5mg Single dose-Haemophilus B Conjugate type-HIB	50	AI	201617ELTM/RT109/205	205 27.10.16	Bharat Biotech International Ltd	Pallabi Pharmaceuticals	121.00	373.00	Extra/Extra	26,935.00	17,670,732.00
75	Tab	Tamsulosin 0.4mg with Dutasteride 0.5mg in strip	124300	AI	201617ELTM/133/206	206 31.10.16	Cipla Ltd	Basil Drugs & Surgicals	3.97	328.50	Extra/Extra	523,079.00	18,193,811.00
76	Vial	Imipenem 500mg with Cilastatin 500mg Inj in vial	720	AI	201617ELTM/73/207	207 01.11.16	Cipla Ltd	Basil Drugs & Surgicals	288.50	1681.50	Extra/Extra	220,183.00	18,413,994.00
77	Vial	Insulin HM Premixed 30:70 Sol with NDH 10/ml vial	13750	AI	201617ELTM/122/212	212 03.11.16	Biocon Ltd	Pallabi Pharmaceuticals	64.00	144.38	Extra/Extra	932,800.00	19,346,794.00
78	Can	Budesonide 200mcg with Formoterol Fumarate 6mcg Inhaler	1199	AI	201617ELTM/126/213	213 03.11.16	Cipla Ltd	Basil Drugs & Surgicals	112.50	275.94	Extra/Extra	142,981.00	19,489,775.00
79	Tab	Piribedil 50mg Tab in strip	10000	AI	201617ELTM/184/221	221 08.11.16	Serdia Pharmaceuticals	Pallabi Pharmaceuticals	16.16	21.00	Extra/Nt mtd	171,296.00	19,661,071.00
80	Tab	Silymarin 70mg tab in strip	52400	AI	201617ELTM/150/222	222 08.11.16	Micro Labs Ltd	BB Medical System	2.27	95.00	Extra/Extra	126,085.00	19,787,156.00
81	Vial	Methyl Prednisolone Inj 125mg/ml vial	1700	AI	201617ELTM/148/223	223 08.11.16	Troikaa Pharmaceuticals Ltd	Pallabi Pharmaceuticals	67.60	275.00	Extra/Extra	121,815.00	19,908,971.00

N. F. RAILRAY, OFFICE OF THE CMD/MLG, GUWAHATI-11, PURCHASE ORDER, 2016-17

SN	Pack	Name of the Drug	Qty	AI/ SI	Tender No. & Date	P.O.No & Date	Principal Firm	Principal Supplier	Unit Rate	MRP	% VAT /CST	Total Value	Cummulative Value
82	Caps	Pre-Probiotic Cap/Tab in strip	75800	AI	201617ELTM/153/224	224 08.11.16	Morepan Lab Ltd	Basil Drugs & Surgicals	4.25	7.90	Extra/Extra	341,479.00	20,250,450.00
83	Tab	Ramipril 5mg tab/cap in strip	396800	AI	201617ELTM/134/225	225 08.11.16	Indoco Remedies Ltd	Pallabi Pharmaceuticals	0.55	76.44	Extra/Extra	231,334.00	20,481,784.00
84	Tab	Dabigatran Xtextilate 110mg cap	2700	AI	201617ELTM/185/229	229 15.11.16	Boehringer Ingeheim	Pallabi Pharmaceuticals	57.44	71.80	Extra/Extra	164,393.00	20,646,177.00
85	Tab	Sitagliptin 50mg tab in strip	13800	AI	201617ELTM/183/230	230 15.11.16	Merk Sharp & Dhome	Pallabi Pharmaceuticals	29.27	268.69	Extra/Extra	428,162.00	21,074,339.00
86	Bott	Lactulose 10gm/15ml syp 200 ml Bott	4733	AI	201617ELTM/144/231	231 15.11.16	Panacea Biotech Ltd	Basil Drugs & Surgicals	118.00	205.80	Inclu/Inclu	558,494.00	21,632,833.00
87	Tube	Mupirocin 2% Ointment 5gm	5023	AI	201617ELTM/145/232	232 15.11.16	Stadmed Pvt Ltd	Pallabi Pharmaceuticals	36.10	82.00	Extra/Extra	192,210.00	21,825,043.00
88	Caps	Cyclosporine 100mg tab/cap	900	AI	201617ELTM/179/233	233 15.11.16	Novartis India Ltd	Basil Drugs & Surgicals	86.65	4788.50	Nt mtd/Extra	82,664.00	21,907,707.00
89	Tab	Famotidine 20mg tab in strip	2159000	AI	201617ELTM/RT33/241	241 21.11.16	Torrent Pharmaceuticals	Pallabi Pharmaceuticals	0.19	0.24	Extra/Extra	430,720.00	22,338,427.00
90	Tab	Mycophenolate Mofetil 500mg tab in strip	5150	AI	201617ELTM/159/242	242 21.11.16	Panacea Biotech Ltd	Basil Drugs & Surgicals	15.90	767.40	Extra/Extra	86,798.00	22,425,225.00
91	Tab	Montelukast Sodium 10mg with Fexo Fenadine 120mg in strip	26500	AI	201617ELTM/77/243	243 21.11.16	Zuventus Health Care Ltd	Basil Drugs & Surgicals	3.80	120.00	Extra/Extra	106,742.00	22,531,967.00
92	Tab	Carbamazepine 200mg Time Reliase Formulation- SR/CR/ XR/MR/TR/XL etc in strip	92200	AI	201617ELTM/171/244	244 22.11.16	Micro Labs Ltd	BB Medical System	0.95	15.05	Extra/Extra	92,845.00	22,624,812.00
93	Tab	Perindopril 4mg with Indepamide 1.25mg tab in strip	13200	AI	201617ELTM/158/245	245 22.11.16	Glenmark Pharmaceuticals Ltd	BB Medical System	9.87	129.50	Extra/Extra	138,101.00	22,762,913.00
94	Tab	Acarbose 50mg tab in strip	23000	AI	201617ELTM/26-A/246	246 22.11.16	Glenmark Pharmaceuticals Ltd	BB Medical System	3.17	107.20	Extra/Extra	77,285.00	22,840,198.00
95	Inj	Octreotide 100mcg Inj 2ml amp/vial	1471	AI	201617ELTM/RT149/247	247 22.11.16	Troikaa Pharmaceuticals Ltd	Pallabi Pharmaceuticals	98.00	495.00	Extra/Extra	152,807.00	22,993,005.00
96	Vial	Tenect Plase Tpa 40mg Inj	13	AI	201617ELTM/170/248	248 22.11.16	Boehringer Ingelheim	Pallabi Pharmaceuticals	24990.00	43889.00	Extra/Extra	340,362.00	23,333,367.00
97	Tab	Methylcobalamine/ Mecobalamine 500mcg in strip	156000	AI	201617ELTM/RT117/250	250 24.11.16	Anglo French Drugs & Industries Ltd	Basil Drugs & Surgicals	0.56	19.00	Extra/Extra	92,602.00	23,425,969.00
98	Bott	Paraffin Liq.1.25 with Milk of Magnasia 3.75/5ml 150/170ml	3558	AI	201617ELTM/104/251	251 24.11.16	Lupin Ltd	Basil Drugs & Surgicals	25.50	60.00	Extra/Extra	96,173.00	23,522,142.00
99	Tab	Telmisartan 40mg tab in strip	576300	AI	201617ELTM/129/252	252 24.11.16	Lupin Ltd	Basil Drugs & Surgicals	0.72	64.00	Extra/Extra	439,832.00	23,961,974.00
100	Tab	Methylcobalamine/ Mecobalamine 1500mcg in strip of 10 tabs	50000	AI	201617ELTM/RT120/253	253 24.11.16	Anglo French Drugs & Industries Ltd	Basil Drugs & Surgicals	1.25	39.28	Extra/Extra	66,250.00	24,028,224.00

N. F. RAILRAY, OFFICE OF THE CMD/MLG, GUWAHATI-11, PURCHASE ORDER, 2016-17

SN	Pack	Name of the Drug	Qty	AI/ SI	Tender No. & Date	P.O.No & Date	Principal Firm	Principal Supplier	Unit Rate	MRP	% VAT /CST	Total Value	Cummulative Value
101	Caps	Cyclosporine 25mg box of 50caps	4500	AI	201617ELTM/181/254	254 24.11.16	Novartis India Ltd	Basil Drugs & Surgicals	22.95	1285.20	Extra/ Nt mtd	109,471.00	24,137,695.00
102	Caps	Cyclosporine 50mg box of 50 tab/cap	5450	AI	201617ELTM/180/255	255 24.11.16	Novartis India Ltd	Basil Drugs & Surgicals	44.75	2459.60	Inclu/ Nt mtd	258,521.00	24,396,216.00
103	Tab	Clonazepam 0.5mg tab in strip of 10 tabs	203400	AI	201617ELTM/139/256	256 24.11.16	IPCA Laboratories Limited	Aarogya Enterprise	0.48	23.00	Extra/ Extra	103,490.00	24,499,706.00
104	Tab	Cefoperazone 500mg with Sulbactam 500mg Inj vial without Dilvent	11215	AI	201617ELTM/116/257	257 24.11.16	Iyka Health Care Ltd	BB Medical System	21.50	257.00	Extra/ Extra	255,590.00	24,755,296.00
105	Caps	Tacrolimus 0.5mg cap in strip of 10 tabs	6085	AI	201617ELTM/204/265	265 25.11.16	Biocon Ltd	Pallabi Pharmaceuticals	4.00	188.49	Extra/ Extra	25,800.00	24,781,096.00
106	Vial	Ceftriaxone Sodium 1gm Inj in vial	49345	AI	201617ELTM/127/272	272 30.11.16	Galpha Labs Ltd	Basil Drugs & Surgicals	15.42	63.29	Extra/ Extra	806,554.00	25,587,650.00
107	Tab	Clarithromycin 250mg tab in strip of 10 tabs	27600	AI	201617ELTM/168/275	275 2.12.16	Glenmark Pharmaceuticals Ltd	BB Medical System	6.70	140.00	Extra/ Extra	196,015.00	25,783,665.00
108	Vial	Ceftazidime Inj 1gm vial	5713	AI	201617ELTM/128/276	276 2.12.16	Karnataka Antibiotics	Pallabi Pharmaceuticals	54.18	0.00	Extra/ Extra	328,102.00	26,111,767.00
109	Tab	Amiodarone 200mg tab in strip of 10 tabs	11000	AI	201617ELTM/227/284	284 7.12.16	Micro Labs Ltd	BB Medical System	3.45	131.67	Extra/ Extra	40,227.00	26,151,994.00
110	Tab	Chlorthalidone 12.5mg strip of 10 tabs	20000	AI	201617ELTM/237/285	285 7.12.16	Emcure Pharmaceuticals Ltd	BB Medical System	0.97	54.30	Extra/ Nt mtd	20,564.00	26,172,558.00
111	Vial	Meropenem 1gm Inj in vial	2390	AI	201617ELTM/166/288	288 12.12.16	Zee Laboratories	Basil Drugs & Surgicals	214.00	1200.00	Extra/ Extra	542,148.00	26,714,706.00
112	Caps	Iron 150mg with Polic Acid 1.5mg in strip of 10 caps	648000	AI	201617ELTM/196/289	289 12.12.16	Anglo French Drugs & Industries Ltd	Basil Drugs & Surgicals	0.57	16.28	Extra/ Extra	391,522.00	27,106,228.00
113	Bott	Cyclosporine 100mg/ml Liquid 50ml bott	35	AI	201617ELTM/182/290	290 12.12.16	Novartis India Ltd	Basil Drugs & Surgicals	3994.75	4415.78	Extra/ Extra	148,205.00	27,254,433.00
114	PFS	Influenza Vaccine 0.5mg vial single dose	200	AI	201617ELTM/101/291	291 12.12.16	Abbott India Ltd	BB Medical System	300.00	785.00	Extra/ Nt mtd	63,600.00	27,318,033.00
115	Vial	Ferric Carboxymaltose 500mg Inj vial	350	AI	201617ELTM/155/292	292 12.12.16	Lupin Ltd	Basil Drugs & Surgicals	1445.00	2900.00	Extra/ Nt mtd	536,095.00	27,854,128.00
116	Vial	Amoxicillin 1gm with Sodium Clavulanate 200mg Inj in vial	3300	AI	201617ELTM/173/296	296 13.12.16	Lupin Ltd	Basil Drugs & Surgicals	46.50	141.50	Extra/ Nt mtd	162,657.00	28,016,785.00
117	Tab	Rifaximin 550 tab strip of 10tab	500	AI	201617ELTM/154/297	297 13.12.16	Zuventus Health Care Ltd	Basil Drugs & Surgicals	12.50	304.13	Extra/ Nt mtd	66,250.00	28,083,035.00
118	Bott	Linezolid 600mg Infusion 300ml Bott	1275	AI	201617ELTM/163/298	298 13.12.16	Lupin Ltd	Basil Drugs & Surgicals	77.49	384.50	Extra/ Extra	104,728.00	28,187,763.00
119	Amps	Iron Sucrose 100mg Inj amp/Vial of 5ml AMP	1712	AI	201617ELTM/152/299	299 13.12.16	Zuventus Health Care Ltd	Basil Drugs & Surgicals	70.00	261.80	Extra/ Extra	127,030.00	28,314,793.00

N. F. RAILRAY, OFFICE OF THE CMD/MLG, GUWAHATI-11, PURCHASE ORDER, 2016-17

SN	Pack	Name of the Drug	Qty	AI/ SI	Tender No. & Date	P.O.No & Date	Principal Firm	Principal Supplier	Unit Rate	MRP	% VAT /CST	Total Value	Cummulative Value
120	Tab	Thyroxine Sodium 25mcg tab in strip of 30tabs	138600	AI	201617ELTM/208/302	302 14.12.16	Micro Labs Ltd	BB Medical System		38.43	Extra/Extra	83,742.00	28,398,535.00
121	Tab	Rosuvastatin 10mg cap/tab in strip of 10 tabs	128000	AI	201617ELTM/207/303	303 14.12.16	USV Ltd	Pallabi Pharmaceuticals	1.27	78.50	Extra/Extra	172,314.00	28,570,849.00
122	Pen	Insulin Humalog Mix 25 Kwik pen Lispro 25% with Lispro Protamine Susp 75%	560	AI	201617ELTM/188/304	304 14.12.16	Eli Lilly & Company	Pallabi Pharmaceuticals	487.20	640.00	Extra/Extra	289,202.00	28,860,051.00
123	Can	Fluticasone Propionate 250mcg with Formeterol Fumarate 6mcg Inhaler 120 MD can	615	AI	201617ELTM/167/305	305 14.12.16	German Remedies	Pallabi Pharmaceuticals	154.00	498.00	Inclu/Nt mtd	94,710.00	28,954,761.00
124	Tab	Tacrolimus 1mg cap in strip of 10 tabs	11178	AI	201617ELTM/205/306	306 14.12.16	Biocon Ltd	Pallabi Pharmaceuticals	7.00	352.31	Extra/Extra	82,941.00	29,037,702.00
125	Tab	mYCOphenolate Sodium 360mg tab in strip	13730	AI	201617ELTM/201/316	316 21.12.16	Panacea Biotec Ltd	Basil Drugs & Surgicals	18.90	767.40	Extra/Extra	275,067.00	29,312,769.00
126	Tab	Metoprolol Succinate 100mg Timereleased formulation SR/CR/XR/MR/TR/XL etc. in strip	99200	AI	201617ELTM/203/317	317 21.12.16	Unichem	Adabari Drugs Distributors	1.30	111.75	Extra/Extra	136,698.00	29,449,467.00
127	Caps	Vitamin-E 400mg in strip	58000	AI	201617ELTM/RT66/318	318 21.12.16	Merk Ltd	Pallabi Pharmaceuticals	1.57	2.04	Extra/Extra	96,524.00	29,545,991.00
128	Bott	Amoxicillin 200mg with Clavulanic Acid 28.5mg/5ml syp, 30ml bott	7675	AI	201617ELTM/RT75-A/320	320 22.12.16	Micro Labs Ltd	BB Medical System	26.00	57.98	Extra/Extra	211,525.00	29,757,516.00
129	Tab	Cefuroxime Axetil 500mg in strip	86100	AI	201617ELTM/RT81/321	321 22.12.16	Micro Labs Ltd	BB Medical System	8.50	310.64	Extra/Extra	775,761.00	30,533,277.00
130	Tab	Sitagliptin 100mg in strip	35000	AI	201617ELTM/243/322	322 27.12.16	MSD Pvt. Ltd	Pallabi Pharmaceuticals	32.54	314.63	Extra/Extra	1,207,234.00	31,740,511.00
131	Tab	Itopride Timereleased Formulation CR/XR/MR/TR/XL/SR etc 150mg in strip	27600	AI	201617ELTM/80/326	326 28.12.16	Abbott India Ltd	BB Medical System	8.50	259.50	Extra/Nt mtd	248,676.00	31,989,187.00
132	Tab	Voglibose 0.2mg in strip	293120	AI	201617ELTM/138/327	327 28.12.16	Micro Labs Ltd	BB Medical System	0.91	74.00	Extra/Extra	282,744.00	32,271,931.00
133	Caps	Pantoprazole 40mg with Domperidone 30mg SR in strip	272500	AI	201617ELTM/231/329	329 2.1.17	Bal Pharma Ltd	BB Medical System	0.93	99.00	Extra/Extra	268,630.00	32,540,561.00
134	Bott	Metronidazole 200mg/5ml suspn 60 ml bott	7177	AI	201617ELTM/RT147/330	330 2.1.17	Abbott India Ltd	BB Medical System	12.12	15.75	Extra/Extra	92,204.00	32,632,765.00
135	Tab	Sodium Valproate 200mg time Released Formulation-CR/XR/MR/TR/XL etc. in Strip	39500	AI	201617ELTM/230/331	331 2.1.17	Micro Labs Ltd	BB Medical System	1.23	58.50	Extra/Extra	51,500.00	32,684,265.00
136	Bott	Antacid Gel with Local Anaesthetic Agent 200ml bott	8550	AI	201617ELTM/RT32/332	332 2.1.17	Wallace Pharmaceuticals Ltd	BB Medical System	32.00	80.00	Extra/Extra	290,016.00	32,974,281.00

N. F. RAILRAY, OFFICE OF THE CMD/MLG, GUWAHATI-11, PURCHASE ORDER, 2016-17

SN	Pack	Name of the Drug	Qty	AI/ SI	Tender No. & Date	P.O.No & Date	Principal Firm	Principal Supplier	Unit Rate	MRP	% VAT /CST	Total Value	Cummulative Value
137	Tab	Perindopril 4mg with Amlodipine 5mg tab in strip	48000	AI	201617ELTM/246/ 333	333 2.1.17	Serdia Pharmaceuticals	Pallabi Pharmaceuticals	11.16	14.50	Extra/ Extra	567,821.00	33,542,102.00
138	Vial	Insulin HM 150 phane-NPH 40U/ ml 10ml vial	870	AI	201617ELTM/228/ 336	336 2.1.17	Biocon Ltd	Pallabi Pharmaceuticals	64.00	146.07	Extra/ Extra	59,021.00	33,601,123.00
139	Tab	Frusemide 20mg with Spironolactone 50mg in strip	68300	AI	201617ELTM/151/ 337	337 2.1.17	Lupin Ltd	Basil Drugs & Surgical	2.19	2.95	Extra/ Extra	158,552.00	33,759,675.00
140	Tubes	Ruticool Piles Oint Troxerutin 2% Caldobesilate 0.25%, Zinc Phenylpherin etc	3750	AI	201617ELTM/189/ 338	337 2.1.18	Lupin Ltd	Basil Drugs & Surgical	81.13	109.00	Extra/ Extra	314,025.00	34,073,700.00
141	Tab	Fluvoxamine 100mg in strip	6000	AI	201617ELTM/235/ 341	341 5.1.17	Intas Pharmaceuticals Ltd	Basil Drugs & Surgical	15.65	22.40	Extra/ Nt mtd	99,534.00	34,173,234.00
142	Can	Budesonide Afrosol Inhaler 200mcg Can	1683	AI	201617ELTM/125/ 342	342 5.1.17	Lupin Ltd	Basil Drugs & Surgical	119.96	283.00	Extra/ Extra	213,382.00	34,386,616.00
143	Pen	Insulin HM Premixed 50:50Sol+ NPH 1000U, ml/3ml Disp Pen	1038	AI	201617ELTM/RT123- A/343	343 5.1.17	Wockhardt Ltd	BB Medical System	230.00	300.00	Extra/ Extra	253,064.00	34,639,680.00
144	Bott	Sevoflurane 250ml bott	25	AI	201617ELTM/12/ 344	344 5.1.17	Abbott India Ltd	BB Medical System	4947.00	7419.74	Extra/ Nt mtd	129,859.00	34,769,539.00
145	Tab	Flavoxate HCL 200ml in strip	62100	AI	201617ELTM/172/ 345	345 5.1.17	Indoco Remedies Ltd	Pallabi Pharmaceuticals	3.44	143.00	Extra/ Extra	226,441.00	34,995,980.00
146	Tab	Pregabalin 75mg in strip	96800	AI	201617ELTM/174/ 346	346 5.1.17	USV Ltd	Pallabi Pharmaceuticals	2.05	82.60	Extra/ Extra	210,346.00	35,206,326.00
147	Pen	Insulin HM Kwickpen 100U/3ml Disp Pen	450	AI	201617ELTM/186/ 347	347 5.1.17	Eli Lilly & Company	Pallabi Pharmaceuticals	487.20	640.00	Extra/ Extra	232,394.00	35,438,720.00
148	Pen	Insulin HM Premixed 30:70 (Sol +NPH) 100U/ml, 3ml Disp Pen	2550	AI	201617ELTM/200/ 357	357 12.1.17	Wockhardt Ltd	BB Medical System	224.00	300.00	Extra/ Extra	605,472.00	36,044,192.00
149	Tab	Amoxicillin 500mg with Clavula- nic Acid 125mg in strip	171800	AI	201617ELTM/198/ 358	358 12.1.17	Micro Labs Ltd	BB Medical System	5.30	193.30	Extra/ Extra	965,172.00	37,009,364.00
150	Tab	Sitagliptin 50mg with Metformin 500mg in strip	55000	AI	201617ELTM/244/ 359	359 12.1.17	MSD Pvt. Ltd	Pallabi Pharmaceuticals	16.76	324.62	Extra/ Extra	977,108.00	37,986,472.00
151	Tab	Sitagliptin 50mg with Metformin 500mg in strip	45500	AI	201617ELTM/245/ 360	360 12.1.17	MSD Pvt. Ltd	Pallabi Pharmaceuticals	16.76	334.61	Extra/ Extra	808,335.00	38,794,807.00
152	Tab	Mycophenolate Mofetil 500mg in strip	2420	AI	201617ELTM/302/ 365	365 13.1.17	Panacea Biotec Ltd	Basil Drugs & Surgical	14.50	952.60	Inclv/ Nt Apl	35,090.00	38,829,897.00
153	Can	Salbutamol Inhaler 100mcg/ puff 200 MD Can	7050	AI	201617ELTM/76/ 367	367 13.1.17	Cipla Ltd	Basil Drugs & Surgical	58.90	123.68	Extra/ Extra	440,160.00	39,270,057.00
154	Pen	Insulin HM mix 50 Kwikpen Lispro 50% with Lispro Protamine susp 50%	440	AI	201617ELTM/187/ 368	368 17.1.17	Eli Lilly & Company	Pallabi Pharmaceuticals	487.20	640.00	Extra/ Extra	227,230.00	39,497,287.00
155	Caps	Amoxicillin 250mg in strip	30600	AI	201617ELTM/269/379	379 24.1.17	Cadila Pharmaceuticals Ltd	Basil Drugs & Surgical	0.98	31.88	Inclv/ Nt Apl	31,787.00	39,529,074.00

N. F. RAILWAY, OFFICE OF THE CMD/MLG, GUWAHATI-11, PURCHASE ORDER, 2016-17

SN	Pack	Name of the Drug	Qty	AI/ SI	Tender No. & Date	P.O.No & Date	Principal Firm	Principal Supplier	Unit Rate	MRP	% VAT /CST	Total Value	Cummulative Value
156	Tab	Albendazole 400mg in Strip	27200	AI	201617ELTM/276/380	380 24.1.17	Karnataka Antibiotics	Pallabi Pharmaceuticals	1.46	0.00	Extra/Extra	42,095.00	39,571,169.00
157	Tab	Perindopril 8mg in strip	41600	AI	201617ELTM/190/390	390 25.1.17	Serdia Pharmaceuticals	Pallabi Pharmaceuticals	11.54	15.00	Extra/Nt Apl	508,868.00	40,080,037.00
158	Tab	Micronized Flavonoid Extract 500mg in strip	17500	AI	201617ELTM/255/391	391 25.1.17	Serdia Pharmaceuticals	Pallabi Pharmaceuticals	8.01	104.00	Extra/Extra	148,585.00	40,228,622.00
159	Tab	Salbutamine 200mg in strip	12700	AI	201617ELTM/256/392	392 25.1.17	Serdia Pharmaceuticals	Pallabi Pharmaceuticals	11.55	150.00	Extra/Nt Apl	155,486.00	40,384,108.00
160	Tab	Amlodipine 5mg withIndapamide 1.5mg in strip	50000	AI	201617ELTM/254/393	393 25.1.17	Serdia Pharmaceuticals	Pallabi Pharmaceuticals	7.92	103.00	Extra/Nt Apl	419,760.00	40,803,868.00
161	Bott	Dextrose 5% in Normal Spline 500ml bott	28517	AI	201617ELTM/RT39-A/394	394 27.1.17	Albert David Ltd	Adabari Drugs Distributors	20.00	29.90	Extra/Extra	604,560.00	41,408,428.00
162	Bott	Normal Saline 0.9% (Sodium Chloride IV Fluid) 500ml bott	32400	AI	201617ELTM/RT37-A/395	395 27.1.17	Albert David Ltd	Adabari Drugs Distributors	18.50	27.30	Extra/Extra	635,364.00	42,043,792.00
163	Sachet	Oral Rehtdration Salts WHO/UNICEF Recommended Formulation	122363	AI	201617ELTM/211/399	399 27.1.17	Dr. Reddy's Labs	Basil Drugs & Surgicals	2.45	8.21	Extra/Extra	317,777.00	42,361,569.00
164	Bag	CAPD Fluid Twin Bag 7.5% Baxter	825	AI	201617ELTM/261/400	400 27.1.17	Baxter India Pvt Ltd	Rishabh Marketing	604.60	659.00	Nt Apl/Incl	498,795.00	42,860,364.00
165	Tab	Empagliflozin 10mg	10000	AI	201617ELTM/259/401	401 27.1.17	Boehringer Ingelheim Pvt Ltd	Pallabi Pharmaceuticals	34.56	43.20	Extra/Nt Apl	366,336.00	43,226,700.00
166	Tab	Ursodeoxycholic Acid 300mg in strip	109200	AI	201617ELTM/206/402	402 27.1.17	Micro Labs Ltd	BB Medical System	7.85	180.50	Extra/Extra	908,653.00	44,135,353.00
167	Tab	Ursodeoxycholic Acid 150mg in strip	213900	AI	201617ELTM/210/403	403 27.1.17	Micro Labs Ltd	BB Medical System	4.05	103.00	Extra/Extra	918,273.00	45,053,626.00
168	Pen	Liraglutide 6mg/ml Inj 3ml PFS	100	AI	201617ELTM/258/404	404 27.1.17	Novo Nordisk India Pvt Ltd	BB Medical System	3687.62	4840.00	Extra/Nt Apl	390,888.00	45,444,514.00
169	Curtz	Insulin Premixed Aspart 30% with Protamine Cryst 70% 100 IU/ml Curtz	850	AI	201617ELTM/191/405	405 27.1.17	Novo Nordisk India Pvt Ltd	BB Medical System	424.00	530.00	Extra/Extra	382,024.00	45,826,538.00
170	Pen	Insulin Aspart 30% with Protamine Cryst 70% 100IU/ml 3ml Disp Pen	1000	AI	201617ELTM/241/406	406 27.1.17	Novo Nordisk India Pvt Ltd	BB Medical System	537.95	672.44	Extra/Extra	570,227.00	46,396,765.00
171	Pen	Insulin Novarapid Flexpen Aspart 100u/ml 3ml Disp Pen		AI	201617ELTM/192/407	407 27.1.17	Novo Nordisk India Pvt Ltd	BB Medical System	539.16	673.92	Extra/Extra	400,057.00	46,796,822.00
172	Tab	Levofloxacin 500mg in strip	36000	AI	201617ELTM/277/413	413 2.2.17	Micro Labs Ltd	BB Medical System	2.70	32.71	Extra/Extra	103,032.00	46,899,854.00
173	Tab	Calcium with Vit-D3 500mg in strip	1233500	AI	201617ELTM/275/414	414 2.2.17	Khandelwal Labs Pvt Ltd	Adabari Drugs Distributors	0.25	37.53	Extra/Extra	326,877.00	47,226,731.00

N. F. RAILRAY, OFFICE OF THE CMD/MLG, GUWAHATI-11, PURCHASE ORDER, 2016-17

SN	Pack	Name of the Drug	Qty	AI/ SI	Tender No. & Date	P.O.No & Date	Principal Firm	Principal Supplier	Unit Rate	MRP	% VAT /CST	Total Value	Cummulative Value
174	Tab	Amlodipine 5mg in strip	1134000	AI	201617ELTM/292/415	415 2.2.17	Stadmed Pvt Ltd	Pallabi Pharmaceuticals	0.14	22.61	Extra/Extra	168,286.00	47,395,017.00
175	Tab	Fluconazole 150mg in strip	29700	AI	201617ELTM/271/416	416 2.2.17	Ortin Laboratories Ltd	Pallabi Pharmaceuticals	1.90	2.60	Extra/Extra	59,816.00	47,454,833.00
176	Tab	Glimepiride 2mg in strip	760175	AI	201617ELTM/289/417	417 2.2.17	Stadmed Pvt Ltd	Pallabi Pharmaceuticals	0.17	54.43	Extra/Extra	136,984.00	47,591,817.00
177	Tab	Azithromycin 500mg in Strip of 3 tabs	71600	AI	201617ELTM/274/418	418 3.2.17	Micro Labs Ltd	BB Medical System	5.67	69.43	Extra/Extra	430,330.00	48,022,147.00
178	Tab	Ciprofloxacin 500mg in Strip of 10 tabs	242300	AI	201617ELTM/273/419	419 3.2.17	Bal Pharma Ltd	BB Medical System	1.49	66.43	Extra/Extra	382,689.00	48,404,836.00
179	Tab	Azithromycin 250mg in Strip of 3 tabs	78500	AI	201617ELTM/286/420	420 3.2.17	Micro Labs Ltd	BB Medical System	3.00	69.43	Extra/Extra	249,630.00	48,654,466.00
180	Tab	Isosorbide 5 Mononitrate 20 mg in strip of 10 tabs	321300	AI	201617ELTM/RT202/421	421 3.2.17	Micro Labs Ltd	BB Medical System	0.28	37.06	Extra/Extra	95,362.00	48,749,828.00
181	Tab	Roxithromycin 150mg in strip of 10 tabs	55100	AI	201617ELTM/293/422	422 3.2.17	Bal Pharma Ltd	BB Medical System	1.51	69.00	Extra/Extra	88,193.00	48,838,021.00
182	Tab	Losartan Potassium 50mg in strip	392100	AI	201617ELTM/290/423	423 3.2.17	Micro Labs Ltd	BB Medical System	0.44	48.51	Extra/Extra	182,875.00	49,020,896.00
183	Tab	Ofloxacin 200mg in strip of 10 tabs	306900	AI	201617ELTM/278/424	424 3.2.17	Bal Pharma Ltd	BB Medical System	0.89	56.60	Extra/Extra	289,529.00	49,310,425.00
184	Tab	Gabapentin 300mg in strip of 10tabs	24650	AI	201617ELTM/296/425	425 3.2.17	Anglo French Drugs & Industries Ltd	Basil Drugs & Surgicals	1.95	109.85	Extra/Extra	50,952.00	49,361,377.00
185	Tab	Amitriptyline HCL 25mg in strip	83800	AI	201617ELTM/266/426	426 3.2.17	Intas Pharmaceuticals Ltd	Basil Drugs & Surgicals	1.42	2.16	Extra/Extra	126,136.00	49,487,513.00
186	Tab	Allopurinol 100mg in strip of 10 tabs	92125	AI	201617ELTM/RT102/427	427 3.2.17	Cipla Ltd	Basil Drugs & Surgicals	0.58	18.48	Extra/Extra	56,638.00	49,544,151.00
187	Tab	Citicoline 500mg in strip of 10 tabs	24950	AI	201617ELTM/60/167	167 17.10.16	USV Ltd	Pallabi Pharmaceuticals	16.22	439.50	Extra/Extra	427,008.00	49,971,159.00
188	Tab	Atorvastatin 40mg	10500	AI	201617ELTM/347/430	430 9.2.17	Ortin Laboratories Ltd	Pallabi Pharmaceuticals	1.35	1.80	Extra/Nt Apl	15,025.00	49,986,184.00
189	Vial	L-Ornithine L-Aspartate 5mg/ 10ml Inj	2828	AI	201617ELTM/RT209/435	435 13.2.17	Zuventus Health Care Ltd	Basil Drugs & Surgicals	75.61	296.30	Extra/Extra	226,655.00	50,212,839.00
190	Tab	Entecavir 0.5mg in bott of 30 tabs	4100	AI	201617ELTM/308/436	436 13.2.17	Hetero	Basil Drugs & Surgicals	16.67	2235.00	Extra/Extra	72,448.00	50,285,287.00
191	Tab	Terbinafine 250mg in strip of 7 tabs	9900	AI	201617ELTM/365/437	437 13.2.17	Cipla Ltd	Basil Drugs & Surgicals	6.08	130.00	Extra/Extra	63,804.00	50,349,091.00
192	Tab	Metronidazole 400mg in strip of 15 tabs	10840	AI	201617ELTM/272/438	438 13.2.17	JB Chemicals & Pharmaceuticals	Pallabi Pharmaceuticals	0.63	11.81	Extra/Nt Apl	72,390.00	50,421,481.00

N. F. RAILRAY, OFFICE OF THE CMD/MLG, GUWAHATI-11, PURCHASE ORDER, 2016-17

SN	Pack	Name of the Drug	Qty	AI/ SI	Tender No. & Date	P.O.No & Date	Principal Firm	Principal Supplier	Unit Rate	MRP	% VAT /CST	Total Value	Cummulative Value
193	Vial	Cefotaxime Sodium Inj 1gm	17313	AI	201617ELTM/RT61-A/439	439 13.2.17	Biochem Pharmaceuticals	Pallabi Pharmaceuticals	17.55	33.00	Extra/Extra	322,074.00	50,743,555.00
194	Tab	Clopidogrel 75mg in strip of 10x10 tabs	323800	AI	201617ELTM/298/440	440 13.2.17	Themis Medicare Ltd	Pallabi Pharmaceuticals	0.88	498.60	Extra/Extra	302,041.00	51,045,596.00
195	Tab	Glimepiride 1mg in strip of 10 tabs	513800	AI	201617ELTM/288/441	441 13.2.17	Stadmed Pvt Ltd	Pallabi Pharmaceuticals	0.15	29.52	Extra/Extra	81,694.00	51,127,290.00
196	PFS	PEG-B-Erythropoietin 100mcg Inj in PFS	100	AI	201617ELTM/RT240/442	442 13.2.17	Roohi Products India Ltd	BB Medical System	4775.00	10621.00	Extra/Nt mtd	506,150.00	51,633,440.00
197	Tab	Atorvastatin 20mg in strip of 10 tabs	268100	AI	201617ELTM/287/443	443 13.2.17	Micro Labs Ltd	BB Medical System	0.65	129.57	Extra/Extra	184,721.00	51,818,161.00
198	Tab	Tenofovir Disproxil Fumarate 300mg with Emitricitabine 200 mg and Efavireng 600mg in strip of 30 tabs	1530	AI	201617ELTM/RT238/453	453 20.2.17	Mylan	BB Medical System	27.00	100.00	Extra/Extra	43,789.00	51,861,950.00
199	Tab	Prazosin 5mg Timerelepsed Formulation CR/XR/MIR/TR/XL/SR etc in strip	50400	AI	201617ELTM/318/455	455 20.2.17	Intas Pharmaceuticals Ltd	Basil Drugs & Surgicals	6.57	9.50	Extra/Extra	350,996.00	52,212,946.00
200	Bott	Mouthwash Chlorhexidine Gluconate 0.2% in plesently Flovoured Aguasbase 100ml bott	2775	AI	201617ELTM/320/456	456 20.2.17	Zee Laboratories	Basil Drugs & Surgicals	24.00	59.00	Extra/Extra	70,596.00	52,283,542.00
201	Tab	Betahistine 16mh in strip of 10 tabs	41500	AI	201617ELTM/314/457	457 20.2.17	Zee Laboratories	Basil Drugs & Surgicals	2.40	75.00	Extra/Extra	105,576.00	52,389,118.00
202	Tab	Nimorazole 500mg in Strip of 10 tabs	10000	AI	201617ELTM/260/458	458 20.2.17	Lupin Ltd	Basil Drugs & Surgicals	8.32	108.00	Extra/Nt Apl	88,192.00	52,477,310.00
203	Vial	Insulin HM Premixed 50:50 Sol with NPH, 40u/ml/10ml vial	2063	AI	201617ELTM/321/459	459 20.2.17	Wockhardt Ltd	BB Medical System	72.00	140.00	Extra/Extra	157,448.00	52,634,758.00
204	Tab	Paracetamol 500mg in strip of 10 tabs	477600	AI	201617ELTM/284/460	460 20.2.17	IPCA Laboratories Limited	Aarogya Enterprise	0.37	9.85	Extra/Extra	187,315.00	52,822,073.00
205	Tab	Mesalamine 12gm Extended Release in strip of 10 tabs	7000	AI	201617ELTM/348/469	469 1.3.17	Dr. Reddy's Labs	Basil Drugs & Surgicals	9.90	282.00	Extra/Extra	73,458.00	52,895,531.00
206	Tab	Sodium Valproate 300mg Time Released Formulation-CR/XR/MR/TR/XL etc. in strip of 10 tabs	29250	AI	201617ELTM/329/470	470 1.3.17	Micro Labs Ltd	BB Medical System	1.80	81.00	Extra/Extra	55,809.00	52,951,340.00
207	Tab	Ofloxacin 200mg with ornidazole 500mg in strip of 10 tabs	164600	AI	201617ELTM/345/471	471 1.3.17	ZIM Laboratories Ltd	BB Medical System	1.53	66.00	Extra/Extra	266,948.00	53,218,288.00
208	Tab	Norfloxacin 400mg in strip	85800	AI	201617ELTM/RT281/474	474 7.3.17	Karnataka Antibiotics	Pallabi Pharmaceuticals	1.74	0.00	Extra/Nt Apl	158,250.00	53,376,538.00

N. F. RAILRAY, OFFICE OF THE CMD/MLG, GUWAHATI-11, PURCHASE ORDER, 2016-17

SN	Pack	Name of the Drug	Qty	AI/ SI	Tender No. & Date	P.O.No & Date	Principal Firm	Principal Supplier	Unit Rate	MRP	% VAT /CST	Total Value	Cummulative Value
209	Tab	Ranitidine HCL 150mg in strip	264300	AI	201617ELTM/RT280/475	475 7.3.17	Corrent Pharmaceutica	Pallabi Pharmaceuticals	0.48	0.62	Extra/Extra	134,476.00	53,511,014.00
210	Tab	Entecavir 1mg in strip	1600	AI	201617ELTM/RT309/476	476 7.3.17	Cadila Healthcare	Pallabi Pharmaceuticals	40.50	116.75	Extra/Nt Apl	68,688.00	53,579,702.00
211	Curtz	Insulin HM Premixed 30:70 Sol with NPH 100u/ml curtz	1370	AI	201617ELTM/322/477	477 7.3.17	Biocon Ltd	Pallabi Pharmaceuticals	130.00	177.61	Extra/Extra	188,786.00	53,768,488.00
212	Vial	Ertadenem 1gm Inj	1200	AI	201617ELTM/RT106-A/478	478 7.3.17	German Remedies	Pallabi Pharmaceuticals	1200.00	2462.00	Extra/Nt Apl	181,896.00	53,950,384.00
213	Amps	Tranexamic Acid 100mg/ml Inj 5ml amp	4818	AI	201617ELTM/RT310/479	479 7.3.17	Emcure Pharmaceuticals Ltd	BB Medical System	14.90	69.75	Extra/Extra	76,095.00	54,026,479.00
214	Tab	Teneligliptin 20mg in strip of 10 tabs	100000	AI	201617ELTM/353/480	480 10.3.17	Glenmark Pharmaceuticals Ltd	BB Medical System	3.99	99.00	Extra/Extra	422,940.00	54,449,419.00
215	Tab	Perindopril 4mg in strip of 10 tabs	86900	AI	201617ELTM/RT317/481	481 10.3.17	Glenmark Pharmaceuticals Ltd	BB Medical System	4.27	134.00	Extra/Extra	393,327.00	54,842,746.00
216	Tab	Linagliptin 5mg in strip	40450	AI	201617ELTM/242/482	482 10.3.17	Boehringer Ingelheim I Pvt Ltd	Pallabi Pharmaceuticals	36.00	45.00	Extra/Extra	1,543,572.00	56,386,318.00
217	Tab	Ranolazine 500mg in strip of 10 tabs	32650	AI	201617ELTM/RT225/483	483 10.3.17	Micro Labs Ltd	BB Medical System	4.10	118.00	Extra/Extra	141,897.00	56,528,215.00
218	Bott	Ringer Lactate IV Fluid 500ml	37000	AI	H/PC/180/3/M/2016-17/RT46A/484	484 10.3.17	Parenteral Drugs	Pallabi Pharmaceuticals	20.68	58.34	Extra/Extra	811,070.00	57,339,285.00
219	Bag	CAPD Fluid Bag 2.5% Baxter	9240	AI	201617ELTM/336/510	510 21.3.17	Baxter India Pvt Ltd	Rishabh Marketing	186.25	216.95	Extra/Extra	1,720,950.00	59,060,235.00
220	Bag	Drainage Bag for CAPD Baxter	5015	AI	201617ELTM/262/511	511 21.3.17	Baxter India Pvt Ltd	Rishabh Marketing	60.00		Extra/Nt Apl	300,900.00	59,361,135.00
221	Caps	Safety Cap-Mini Cap for CAPD Baxter	19073	AI	201617ELTM/263/512	512 21.3.17	Baxter India Pvt Ltd	Rishabh Marketing	22.00	25.00	Extra/Extra	419,606.00	59,780,741.00
222	Bag	CAPD Fluid Twin Bag 1.5% Baxter	6473	AI	201617ELTM/337/513	513 21.3.17	Baxter India Pvt Ltd	Rishabh Marketing	186.25	216.95	Extra/Extra	1,205,596.00	60,986,337.00
223	Tab	Clobazam 5mg in strip of 10 tabs	24500	AI	201617ELTM/RT295/514	514 21.3.17	MSN Laboratories	Basil Drugs & Surgicals	1.08	50.00	Extra/Extra	28,048.00	61,014,385.00
224	Tab	Vitamin-B 10 MPLX Cap/Tab with Vit-C & Zinc in strip of 10	673000	AI	201617ELTM/267/515	515 21.3.17	Anglo French Drugs & Industries Ltd	Basil Drugs & Surgicals	0.71	10.28	Extra/Extra	506,500.00	61,520,885.00
225	Vial	Piperacillin 4gm with Tazobactam 500mg Inj	7924	AI	201617ELTM/313/516	516 21.3.17	German Remedies	Pallabi Pharmaceuticals	80.00	334.66	Extra/Extra	671,955.00	62,192,840.00
226	Tab	Ciprofloxacin 500mg in Strip	168400	AI	201617ELTM/RT283/517	517 21.3.17	Karnataka Antibiotics	Pallabi Pharmaceuticals	3.13		Extra/Extra	558,718.00	62,751,558.00
227	Caps	Amoxicillin 250mg in strip	49600	AI	201617ELTM/RT268/518	518 21.3.17	Micro Labs Ltd	BB Medical System	2.10	67.72	Extra/Extra	110,410.00	62,861,968.00

N. F. RAILRAY, OFFICE OF THE CMD/MLG, GUWAHATI-11, PURCHASE ORDER, 2016-17

SN	Pack	Name of the Drug	Qty	AI/ SI	Tender No. & Date	P.O.No & Date	Principal Firm	Principal Supplier	Unit Rate	MRP	% VAT /CST	Total Value	Cummulative Value
228	Tab	Metformin 500mg Time Release d Formulation CR/XR/MR/TR/XL etc. in strip of 20 tabs	1560700	AI	201617ELTM/299/519	519 21.3.17	USV Ltd	Pallabi Pharmaceuticals	0.60	36.12	Extra/Extra	992,605.00	63,854,573.00
229	Tab	Rieaximin 400mg in strip of 10 tabs	10000	AI	201617ELTM/RT333/529	529 24.3.17	Zuventus Health Care Ltd	Basil Drugs & Surgicals	12.30	215.50	Extra/Nt Apl	130,380.00	63,984,953.00
230	SVTab	Mirtazapine 15mg in strip of 10 tabs	10000	AI	201617ELTM/RT236/530	530 29.3.17	Unichem	Adabari Drugs Distributors	3.10	90.40	Extra/Extra	32,860.00	64,017,813.00
231	Tab SV	Flunarilin 10mg in strip of 10tabs	41300	AI	201617ELTM/RT338/531	531 29.3.17	FDC Ltd	BB Medical System	0.80	42.55	Extra/Extra	35,022.00	64,052,835.00
232	Tab	Gliclazide 60mg Time Released Formulation CR/XR/MR/TR/XL /SR etc. in strip of 10 tabs	96300	AI	201617ELTM/316/532	532 29.3.17	Micro Labs Ltd	BB Medical System	2.70	84.90	Extra/Extra	567,534.00	64,620,369.00
233	Tab	Amoxicillin 250mg with Clavolanic Acid 125mg in strip of 10 tabs	96301	AI	201617ELTM/300/533	533 29.3.17	Galpha Labs Ltd	Basil Drugs & Surgicals	4.90	170.00	Extra/Extra	500,182.00	65,120,551.00
234	Caps	Amoxicillin 500mg in strip of 10 caps	27500	AI	201617ELTM/270/534	534 29.3.17	Galpha Labs Ltd	Basil Drugs & Surgicals	1.59	59.90	Extra/Nt Apl	46,348.00	65,166,899.00
235	PFS	Hyaluronic Acid Inj 20mg/1ml	50	AI	201617ELTM/372/544	544 31.3.17	Dr. Reddy's Labs	Basil Drugs & Surgicals	10925.00	17950.00	Extra/Nt Apl	579,025.00	65,745,924.00
236	Caps	Gamalindenic Acid 120mg and Methycobalamin 500mcg	30000	AI	201617ELTM/371/545	545 31.3.17	Dr. Reddy's Labs	Basil Drugs & Surgicals	5.00	130.50	Extra/Nt Apl	159,000.00	65,904,924.00
237	Pen	DegludeC 300iu Flexpen	330	AI	201617ELTM/257/546	546 31.3.17	Novo Nordisk India Pvt Ltd	BB Medical System	1480.00	1850.00	Extra/Extra	517,704.00	66,422,628.00
238	Tab	Norfloxacin 400mg with Tinidazole 600mg in strip of 10 tabs	155300	AI	201617ELTM/282/549	549 31.3.17	Galpha Labs Ltd	Basil Drugs & Surgicals	1.90	187.00	Extra/Extra	312,774.00	66,735,402.00
239	Tab	Saxagliptin 5mg in strip	15000	AI	201617ELTM/RT222/550	550 31.3.17	Bristol Myers	Astrazenca Pharma	28.50	1210.00	Extra/Extra	453,150.00	67,188,552.00
240	Tab	Vildagliptin 50mg with Metformin HCL 1000mg in strip of 10 tabs	75700	AI	201617ELTM/162/555	555 31.3.17	USV Ltd	Pallabi Pharmaceuticals	19.79	265.20	Extra/Extra	1,587,989.00	68,776,541.00
241	Tab	Vildagliptin 50mg in strip of 28 tabs	986000	AI	201617ELTM/247/556	556 31.3.17	USV Ltd	Pallabi Pharmaceuticals	19.36	721.00	Extra/Extra	2,023,430.00	70,799,971.00
242	Tab	Vildagliptin 50mg with Metformin HCL 500mg in strip	95100	AI	201617ELTM/291/557	557 31.3.17	USV Ltd	Pallabi Pharmaceuticals	19.39	258.30	Extra/Extra	1,954,628.00	72,754,599.00
243	Vial	Carboxymethyl Cellulose 0.5 % Ophthalmic Sol in Phial	2205	AI	201617ELTM/RT370/558	558 31.3.17	Indoco Remedies Ltd	Pallabi Pharmaceuticals	25.00	97.40	Extra/Extra	58,432.00	72,813,031.00
244	Tab	Terbinafine 1% Cream 10gm	1931	AI	201617ELTM/367/559	559 31.3.17	Micro Labs Ltd	BB Medical System	26.00	81.50	Extra/Nt Apl	53,218.00	72,866,249.00

N. F. RAILRAY, OFFICE OF THE CMD/MLG, GUWAHATI-11, PURCHASE ORDER, 2016-17

SN	Pack	Name of the Drug	Qty	AI/ SI	Tender No. & Date	P.O.No & Date	Principal Firm	Principal Supplier	Unit Rate	MRP	% VAT /CST	Total Value	Cummulative Value
245	Tabs	Febuxostat 40mg in strip of 10 tabs	54950	AI	201617ELTM/301/ 560	560 31.3.17	Micro Labs Ltd	BB Medical System	2.10	96.00	Extra/ Extra	122,319.00	72,988,568.00